

CT Case No.34/2022
ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019 dt. 24.01.2019.
ED Vs. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.
CNR No. DLCT11-000811-2022
IA No. 01/25

13.05.2025

Fresh application moved on behalf of ED for submitting/placing on record the original relied upon documents has been assigned to this Court by order of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge-cum Special Judge, CBI, PC Act, RADDC, New Delhi. It be checked and registered.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Shri Shailesh N. Pathak, SPP (in person) and Shri Manish Jain, SPP (through VC) for ED along-with AEO Shri Amardeep and Ld. Counsel Sh. R.S. Janwa.

In the present application, the complainant (ED) seeks permission of this court to place on record the relied upon documents in original.

Application perused. Heard.

In the interest of justice, the ED is permitted to place on record the original relied upon documents on record. **Original documents filed by ED taken on record.**

Application is disposed off accordingly.

(Ankit Singla)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RADC/New Delhi/13.05.2025