

CT Case No.34/2022
CNR No. DLCT11-000811-2022
ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019 dt. 24.01.2019.
ED vs. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

29.07.2025 (at 02:00 pm)

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present : Sh. Simon Benjamin, Sh. Manish Jain and Sh. Shailesh
N. Pathak, SPPs for ED, through VC.

Proxy Counsel Ms. Mansi Tripathi for
accused/applicant Sanjay Gupta.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Sethi for accused/applicant
Sanjay Gupta, through VC.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Harshit Sethi for accused/applicant
Sanjay Gupta states that he has instruction from
accused/applicant to withdraw the application seeking permission
to travel to UK from 10.08.2025 to 30.08.2205 with liberty to file
afresh at a later stage as per law of the land. **On the submissions
of counsel Sh. Harshit Sethi the said application is disposed of as
withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.** List on date fixed which is
12.08.2025.

(M. P. Singh)
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02
RACC/New Delhi/29.07.2025