

CT Case No.34/2022  
CNR No. DLCT11-000811-2022  
ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019 dt. 24.01.2019.  
ED v. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.  
IA No. 04/2025 (A-2 Sanjay Gupta)

18.12.2025

Fresh application on behalf of applicant/A-2 Sanjay Gupta received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Applicant/A-2 Sanjay Gupta, through VC.  
Sh. Harshit Sethi (through VC) and Ms. Mansi Tripathi  
(physically), Ld. Counsels for applicant/A-2.

This is an application on behalf of applicant/A-2 Sanjay Gupta seeking release of his passport for renewal of his US Visa.

Issue notice of the application to ED for 05.01.2026.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/18.12.2025