

ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019 dt. 24.01.2019.  
Directorate of Enforcement Vs. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

**04.01.2023**

Present : Sh. Nitesh Rana, SPP alongwith Shri Hitesh Ld. counsel  
for ED alongwith AEO Shri Mayank Kaswan.

Part arguments heard on point of cognizance. Put up for  
further arguments on **20.01.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/04.01.2023**