

Complaint case no. 34/2022
FIR no. ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019
PS Directorate of Enforcement
CNR no. DLCT11-000811-2022
ED Vs. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd.

10.03.2023

Present: Sh. Hitesh, Ld. Proxy Counsel on behalf of Ld. Spl. PP for ED.

Sh. Harshit Sethi, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.
Applicant/accused Sanjay Gupta in person.

Vide separate order of even date, the application for bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Sanjay Gupta has been allowed subject to the various conditions as detailed therein.

Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused submits that the surety is not available today and he needs sometime to arrange for the surety.

At request of Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused, personal bond furnished on behalf of the accused is accepted till 15.03.2023. Let the Surety bonds be furnished on or before 15.03.2023.

Thereafter to come up on **05.04.2023** for supplying copies of the complaint and documents to the accused persons.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02
Rouse Avenue District Court
New Delhi/10.03.2023