

**CT Case No.34/2022**  
**ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019 dt. 24.01.2019.**  
**ED Vs. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000811-2022**

**19.08.2023**

Present : None for ED.

Shri Harshit Sethi, Ld. counsel for A-1 M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & A-2 Sanjay Gupta.

A-2 Sanjay Gupta on bail who also represents A-1 OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd.

Put up at 11.00 A.M.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/19.08.2023**

**Called again at 11.30 A.M**

Case called several times since morning but none appeared on behalf of ED. It is already 11.30 AM. Telephonic call was made by the reader of this court to Ld. ED Counsel Shri Nitesh Rana but he stated that he has already left ED and he is not aware if any other counsel has been deputed by the ED to represent this case.

Reply to application moved on behalf of A-2 Sanjay Gupta U/s 207/208 Cr. P.C. not filed by ED. Let notice be issued to IO through Director ED for filing reply to the application and arguments on **14.09.2023**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Special Judge (PC Act)(CBI)-02  
Rouse Avenue District Court  
**New Delhi/19.08.2023**