

CC No. 34/2022

IA No. 02/25

Director of Enforcement vs. OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

07.07.2025

**Fresh application on behalf of applicant Director of Enforcement for obtaining the digital devices placed on judicial record received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered as per rules.**

Present : Advocates Sh. Shailesh N. Pathak, Sh. Manish Jain  
and Sh. Simon Benjamin, SPPs for ED, through VC.

Heard. Perused.

This is an application of ED with the prayer that the following digital device, which is lying on the Court record, is required for the purpose of cloning of data.

Sr. No.	Digital Device	Description of the Device	Part of the RID No.
1.	One 4 TB HDD	S/N - ABY0BL9	7

It is submitted that the digital device is of size 4 TB and which would take approximately 9-12 hours for cloning and which exercise is thus not feasible in the Ahlmad Room of this Court.

Heard. Allowed.

The ED will collect the aforesaid digital device from the Court Ahlmad. The sanctity of the device shall be maintained with all precautionary measures in this regard. Application disposed of.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/07.07.2025