

**Case No.34/2022**  
**CNR No. DLCT11-000811-2022**  
**ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019 dt. 24.01.2019.**  
**ED v. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.**  
**IA No. 04/2025 (A-2 Sanjay Gupta)**

**09.01.2026**

**(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)**

**Ld. Presiding Officer has gone to attend National Conference of Prevention of Corruption Act at National Judicial Academy, Bhopal.**

Present: Sh. S.N. Pathak, Ld. Special PP for ED, through VC.  
Applicant/A-2 Sanjay Gupta, through VC.  
Ms. Mansi Tripathi (physically), Ld. Counsels for  
applicant/A-3.

As per directions of the Ld. Presiding Officer, the matter be listed  
on **13.01.2026** for the purpose already fixed.

(Reader)  
**09.01.2026**