

CT Cases/34/2022  
CNR No. DLCT11-000811-2022  
ECIR/DLZO-I/01/2019 dt. 24.01.2019.  
ED v. M/s OPG Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.  
IA No. 04/2025 (A-2 Sanjay Gupta)

31.01.2026

(Present proceedings have been conducted on Hybrid Mode)

Present: Applicant/A-2 Sanjay Gupta, through VC.  
Mr. Harshit Sethi (through VC) and Ms. Mansi  
Tripathi (physically), Ld. Counsels for applicant/A-2.

In compliance of order dt. 13.01.2025, A-2 Sanjay  
Gupta has surrendered his passport(s) today before the Court and  
the same is/are taken on record in the matter no. CC/28/2022  
titled as "CBI vs. Chitra Ramkrishna & Ors.". Accordingly  
application (IA No. 04/2025) is disposed of.

(M. P. Singh)  
Special Judge (PC Act) CBI-02  
RACC/New Delhi/31.01.2026